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FORM - D                                  
                              [See rule 10(1)(1)]                            

                           (Advance Auction Report)                          
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
Name and Address of the auctioneer: SOUTH INDIAN GREEN CARDAMOM  
                                      COMPANY LIMITED         
Spices Board's licence number     : AU/CS/S1421/003/2015

   (s) Season               :       2016 - 2017

   (t) Auction Number       :       10 

   (u) Date of auction      :       06/06/2017

   (v) Place of auction     :       eAuction Centre, Spices Park, Puttady   

   (w) Quantity carried over from
        previous auction (kgs)      NIL
   (x) Fresh arrivals (kgs):                        35,839.400

   (y) Total quantity put for auction (kgs)         35,839.400
        [Total of Sl.No. 5 and 6]:

   (z) Total quantity sold (kgs):                   35,839.400

  (aa) Quantity withdrawn [(kgs)(Sl.No.(7)-(8)]:         0.000

  (bb) Quantity returned to planter (kgs):               0.000

  (cc) Balance with the auctioneer (kgs)[(Sl.No.(9)-(10): NIL

  (dd) Total value of the sales (Rs):              3,63,01,349.30

  (ee) Maximum price (Rs/kg):                     1,247.00

  (ff) Minimum price (Rs/kg):                       502.00

  (gg) Average price (Rs/kg):                     1,012.89
---------------------------------------------------------------------------

  Place : PAMPUMPARA                          Signature of the auctioneer

  Date  : 06/06/2017
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SOUTH INDIAN GREEN CARDAMOM       
            COMPANY LIMITED             

                                PAMPUMPARA                                 

AUCTION NO : 10                                             DATE : 06/06/2017

1. (a)Quantity put for sale by the Traders Depot Wise :

      ANAIVILASAM  :      847.200

      NARIYAMPARA  :      438.500

      PAMPUPARA    :    4,240.900

      PATHUMURI    :    1,468.000

      PULIYANMALA  :    2,080.900

      VANDANMEDU   :    4,453.800

   (b) Quantity of Traders Cardamom sold in the auction :    13,529.300

2. (a)Quantity put for sale by the Growers Depot Wise :

      ANAIVILASAM  :      450.800

      CHAKKUPALLAM :      189.300

      NARIYAMPARA  :    2,185.000

      PAMPUPARA    :    2,117.300

      PARATHODU    :    7,785.000

      PATHUMURI    :    2,060.900

      PULIYANMALA  :    1,466.300

      RAJAKUMARY   :    1,828.300

      VANDANMEDU   :    4,227.200

   (b) Quantity of Growers Cardamom sold in the auction :    22,310.100
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SOUTH INDIAN GREEN CARDAMOM COMPANY LIMITED      
                                  PAMPUMPARA 

                                BUYERS STATEMENT
 AUCTION NO: 10                                           DATE:06/06/2017
------------------------------------------------------------------------------
INVO       TRADERS       ADDRESS      TIN NO     SBL NO   KILOS      AMOUNT
 NO         NAME
------------------------------------------------------------------------------
E  53  A.V.THOMAS & CO.          BODINAYAKANUR,6         804.800
                                  33030441910   T044/681            846952.00
E  54  A.V.THOMAS & CO.          BODINAYAKANUR,6         793.000
                                  33030441910   T044/681            796997.50
E  55  A.V.THOMAS & CO.          BODINAYAKANUR,6        3020.300
                                  33030441910   T044/681           3261577.80
I 262  PARAMJOTHI TRADERS        THIRUMALAPURAM,         267.700
                                  33625081823   P953/2005           256992.00
I 263  REVATHY EXPORTERSS        ST,GANDHI NAGAR        1722.300
                                  33901141626   R1270              1669625.30
I 264  PARAMJOTHI TRADERS        THIRUMALAPURAM,        1458.200
                                  33625081823   P953/2005          1667118.10
I 265  RAGHAV SPICES             BODINAYAKANUR-6         538.400
                                  33146299049   R1372               528638.20
I 266  SRI NAGALAKSHMI SPICES    BODINAYAKANUR-6         822.000
                                  33296376849   S3247               633701.10
I 267  ADITYA TRADERS            BODINAYAKANUR-6         323.000
                                  33296399256   A2944               393920.00
I 268  SRI RAGAVAENDRA TRADERS   COMPLEX,AUNDIPA         414.700
                                  33115183323   S2920               435921.80
I 269  SRI RAGAVAENDRA TRADERS   COMPLEX,AUNDIPA         804.600
                                  33115183323   S2920               753532.70
I 270  SRI SRINIVASA TRADERS     BODINAYAKANUR,6        1125.200
                                  33275081676   S1908/67           1183600.00
I 271  PARAMOUNT TRADING COMPANY THIRUMALAPURAM,         244.300
                                  33495081361   P774/506            233306.50
I 272  REVATHY EXPORTERSS        ST,GANDHI NAGAR         576.000
                                  33901141626   R1270               547335.00
I 273  EVEREST INTERNATIONAL     BODINAYAKANUR,6        1534.300
                                  33065081840   E443               1549868.50
I 274  ADITYA TRADERS            BODINAYAKANUR-6         635.800
                                  33296399256   A2944               587528.90
I 275  KAVIN TRADERS             BODINAYAKANUR-6         679.300
                                  33976348984   K1614               615219.00
I 276  KAVIN TRADERS             BODINAYAKANUR-6         868.600
                                  33976348984   K1614               789656.80
I 277  SRI RAGAVAENDRA TRADERS   COMPLEX,AUNDIPA         131.400
                                  33115183323   S2920               122337.00
I 278  SRI VARATHAN AGENCIES     BODINAYAKANUR-6        1046.600
                                  33736298579   S2991               957651.10
I 279  KAILASH TRADERS           BODINAYAKANUR-6        1292.300
                                  33546276810   K1533              1422866.50
I 280  KAILASH TRADERS           BODINAYAKANUR-6         858.400
                                  33546276810   K1533               891135.80
I 281  DHANSHREE SPICES          BODINAYAKANUR           476.500
                                  33146292453   D714                485664.20
I 282  SANDIYAA EXPORTS          BODINAYAKANUR,6         548.100
                                  33755081703   S1920/69            565716.20
I 283  ADITYA TRADERS            BODINAYAKANUR-6         794.000
                                  33296399256   A2944               809339.30
I 284  PARAMJOTHI TRADERS        THIRUMALAPURAM,         402.600
                                  33625081823   P953/2005           361741.30
I 285  SOUTH INDIAN GREEN        CUMBUM                 4562.800
                                  33935102362   S1421/74           4863129.40
I 286  REVATHY EXPORTERSS        ST,GANDHI NAGAR         628.500
                                  33901141626   R1270               580258.90
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SOUTH INDIAN GREEN CARDAMOM COMPANY LIMITED      
                                  PAMPUMPARA 

                                BUYERS STATEMENT
 AUCTION NO: 10                                           DATE:06/06/2017
------------------------------------------------------------------------------
INVO       TRADERS       ADDRESS      TIN NO     SBL NO   KILOS      AMOUNT
 NO         NAME
------------------------------------------------------------------------------
I 287  ANNA LAKSHMI EXPORTS      UTHAMAPALAYAM-6         426.700
                                  33535103455   A2472               384371.60
I 288  ANNA LAKSHMI EXPORTS      UTHAMAPALAYAM-6        1239.700
                                  33535103455   A2472              1235342.90
L 158  AKKARAYIL SPICES AGENCIES KUMILY, KERALA          937.100
                                  32060528842   A027/573            783643.90
L 159  J.J.SPICES                VELLARAMKUNNU-6         105.200
                                  32060503517   J961                 83318.40
L 160  KERALA SPICES MARKETING   KUMILY,KERALA.          947.500
                                  32060583606   K1412               942979.90
L 161  JOSHY THOMAS              CHELLARCOVIL,ID         152.100
                                  32060599108   10227               135248.20
L 162  MOTHERS PRODUCTS          ERNAKULAM,KERAL         112.400
                                  32150848623   M1710                85199.20
L 163  MARIYA AGENCIES           PULIYANMALA-685         270.000
                                  32060567092   M1956               230400.50
L 164  SANDIYA   SPICES          NEDUMKANDAM.            565.200
                                  32060623511   S2485               572292.80
L 165  AZIA TRADERS              ANAKKARA-685512         271.400
                                  32060509154   A2957               271400.00
L 166  AZIA TRADERS              ANAKKARA-685512          67.200
                                  32060509154   A2957                63571.20
L 167  SHINS AUGUSTINE           UPPUTHARA-68550         299.600
                                  32060768804   S3295               271414.20
L 168  GHAT SPICES PRIVATE       ALUVA-683101.          1055.500
                                  32150749645   G1230              1162696.00
L 169  GHAT SPICES PRIVATE       ALUVA-683101.          2016.100
                                  32150749645   G1230              2268139.60
------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                             TOTAL                   35839.400    36301349.30
------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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SOUTH INDIAN GREEN CARDAMOM COMPANY LIMITED            
                                  PAMPUMPARA 

 Auction No: 10               Date: 06/06/2017             Page No:  1
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
 LOT    QTY     LITRE(GM) RATE      CARDAMOM COST        TRADE NAME
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
 001    34.600    400     834.00       28856.40     PARAMJOTHI TRADERS       
 002    74.900    370     785.00       58796.50     MARIYA AGENCIES          
 003   208.600    400    1067.00      222576.20     KAVIN TRADERS            
 006    45.800    380     502.00       22991.60     AKKARAYIL SPICES AGENCIES
 007   107.000    400     852.00       91164.00     KAVIN TRADERS            
 008   132.600    360     702.00       93085.20     SRI RAGAVAENDRA TRADERS  
 009    55.000    370     795.00       43725.00     SRI NAGALAKSHMI SPICES   
 010    28.300    410     786.00       22243.80     AKKARAYIL SPICES AGENCIES
 011   111.300    410     816.00       90820.80     MARIYA AGENCIES          
 012   105.200    360     792.00       83318.40     J.J.SPICES               
 013    85.700    360     760.00       65132.00     KAVIN TRADERS            
 014    57.200    400     756.00       43243.20     AKKARAYIL SPICES AGENCIES
 015    13.700    600     962.00       13179.40     JOSHY THOMAS             
 016    17.600    360     767.00       13499.20     REVATHY EXPORTERSS       
 017    36.900    360     760.00       28044.00     AKKARAYIL SPICES AGENCIES
 019   103.600    390     794.00       82258.40     SANDIYA   SPICES         
 020    78.300    390     802.00       62796.60     RAGHAV SPICES            
 021   112.100    390     786.00       88110.60     AKKARAYIL SPICES AGENCIES
 022   123.700    370     762.00       94259.40     SRI NAGALAKSHMI SPICES   
 023    50.900    390     886.00       45097.40     KAVIN TRADERS            
 024    54.400    400     908.00       49395.20     RAGHAV SPICES            
 025    66.400    400     957.00       63544.80     ADITYA TRADERS           
 026    51.000    400    1055.00       53805.00     GHAT SPICES PRIVATE      
 027   245.900    390     774.00      190326.60     SRI NAGALAKSHMI SPICES   
 028   250.900    390     774.00      194196.60     SRI NAGALAKSHMI SPICES   
 029   198.900    390     769.00      152954.10     SRI VARATHAN AGENCIES    
 030    93.300    410     898.00       83783.40     ANNA LAKSHMI EXPORTS     
 031    60.900    410     821.00       49998.90     AKKARAYIL SPICES AGENCIES
 032   136.000    400     794.00      107984.00     KAVIN TRADERS            
 033   157.600    390     936.00      147513.60     REVATHY EXPORTERSS       
 034   163.400    390     877.00      143301.80     REVATHY EXPORTERSS       
 035   136.200    390     882.00      120128.40     AKKARAYIL SPICES AGENCIES
 036    69.300    390    1001.00       69369.30     EVEREST INTERNATIONAL    
 038    24.500    400     914.00       22393.00     ANNA LAKSHMI EXPORTS     
 039    61.500    400     886.00       54489.00     ANNA LAKSHMI EXPORTS     
 040    97.400    400     863.00       84056.20     ANNA LAKSHMI EXPORTS     
 041    48.500    390     831.00       40303.50     ADITYA TRADERS           
 042   211.600    400     987.00      208849.20     SOUTH INDIAN GREEN       
 043    42.600    400     929.00       39575.40     SRI RAGAVAENDRA TRADERS  
 044    91.100    400     914.00       83265.40     KAVIN TRADERS            
 045   115.000    420    1005.00      115575.00     KERALA SPICES MARKETING  
 046   105.400    370     787.00       82949.80     SRI RAGAVAENDRA TRADERS  
 047    95.500    400     923.00       88146.50     KAILASH TRADERS          
 048   134.800    370     795.00      107166.00     REVATHY EXPORTERSS       
 049    38.800    420    1095.00       42486.00     ADITYA TRADERS           
 050    45.900    380     973.00       44660.70     SOUTH INDIAN GREEN       
 051   106.900    400    1028.00      109893.20     ADITYA TRADERS           
 052   169.600    390     919.00      155862.40     REVATHY EXPORTERSS       
 053   150.000    390     931.00      139650.00     ANNA LAKSHMI EXPORTS     
 054    53.900    420    1108.00       59721.20     RAGHAV SPICES            
 055   146.300    390     914.00      133718.20     AKKARAYIL SPICES AGENCIES
 056   147.600    400     804.00      118670.40     REVATHY EXPORTERSS       
 057   198.600    400     802.00      159277.20     KAILASH TRADERS          
 058   453.900    410    1005.00      456169.50     ANNA LAKSHMI EXPORTS     
 059   173.400    410    1104.00      191433.60     A.V.THOMAS & CO.         
 060   185.300    400     970.00      179741.00     KERALA SPICES MARKETING  
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
      6165.300                       5437552.20
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
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SOUTH INDIAN GREEN CARDAMOM COMPANY LIMITED            
                                  PAMPUMPARA 

 Auction No: 10               Date: 06/06/2017             Page No:  2
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
 LOT    QTY     LITRE(GM) RATE      CARDAMOM COST        TRADE NAME
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
 061    59.300    400     964.00       57165.20     SOUTH INDIAN GREEN       
 062    96.200    400    1053.00      101298.60     GHAT SPICES PRIVATE      
 063   135.500    400    1115.00      151082.50     SOUTH INDIAN GREEN       
 064   165.800    400    1113.00      184535.40     SOUTH INDIAN GREEN       
 065   231.600    400    1013.00      234610.80     ADITYA TRADERS           
 066   230.200    400    1020.00      234804.00     ADITYA TRADERS           
 067   225.300    400    1021.00      230031.30     ADITYA TRADERS           
 068   312.700    400    1120.00      350224.00     A.V.THOMAS & CO.         
 069   323.200    400    1124.00      363276.80     SOUTH INDIAN GREEN       
 070   198.500    420    1115.00      221327.50     ANNA LAKSHMI EXPORTS     
 071   251.100    400    1105.00      277465.50     A.V.THOMAS & CO.         
 072   250.000    400    1033.00      258250.00     A.V.THOMAS & CO.         
 073   204.400    420    1103.00      225453.20     SANDIYAA EXPORTS         
 074    88.800    410     932.00       82761.60     SRI RAGAVAENDRA TRADERS  
 075    97.000    410     913.00       88561.00     REVATHY EXPORTERSS       
 076   225.300    410    1039.00      234086.70     A.V.THOMAS & CO.         
 077    71.800    420    1164.00       83575.20     KAILASH TRADERS          
 078   231.600    410    1070.00      247812.00     SOUTH INDIAN GREEN       
 079   222.700    410    1068.00      237843.60     SOUTH INDIAN GREEN       
 080   200.200    400    1000.00      200200.00     KAVIN TRADERS            
 081   199.500    400    1008.00      201096.00     EVEREST INTERNATIONAL    
 082   106.800    390     940.00      100392.00     SOUTH INDIAN GREEN       
 083   144.800    400    1141.00      165216.80     GHAT SPICES PRIVATE      
 084   142.800    400    1137.00      162363.60     GHAT SPICES PRIVATE      
 085   126.200    400    1062.00      134024.40     A.V.THOMAS & CO.         
 086    70.700    410     975.00       68932.50     SOUTH INDIAN GREEN       
 087    64.600    390     933.00       60271.80     REVATHY EXPORTERSS       
 088   138.400    400    1100.00      152240.00     SOUTH INDIAN GREEN       
 089   258.600    400    1127.00      291442.20     GHAT SPICES PRIVATE      
 090   263.000    400    1140.00      299820.00     A.V.THOMAS & CO.         
 091   151.100    400    1110.00      167721.00     A.V.THOMAS & CO.         
 092   167.100    450    1204.00      201188.40     KAILASH TRADERS          
 093    81.700    390     948.00       77451.60     ADITYA TRADERS           
 094    33.600    430    1219.00       40958.40     ADITYA TRADERS           
 095   211.000    400    1022.00      215642.00     SRI SRINIVASA TRADERS    
 096   207.000    400    1049.00      217143.00     SOUTH INDIAN GREEN       
 097    54.200    400    1192.00       64606.40     ADITYA TRADERS           
 098   233.300    430    1247.00      290925.10     PARAMJOTHI TRADERS       
 099   237.300    430    1216.00      288556.80     PARAMJOTHI TRADERS       
 100   235.200    430    1226.00      288355.20     ADITYA TRADERS           
 101   326.900    400     989.00      323304.10     A.V.THOMAS & CO.         
 102   324.400    400    1145.00      371438.00     SOUTH INDIAN GREEN       
 103   325.600    400    1153.00      375416.80     GHAT SPICES PRIVATE      
 104   321.300    400    1102.00      354072.60     SOUTH INDIAN GREEN       
 105   321.900    400    1126.00      362459.40     SOUTH INDIAN GREEN       
 106   318.800    400    1144.00      364707.20     SOUTH INDIAN GREEN       
 107   320.500    400    1142.00      366011.00     GHAT SPICES PRIVATE      
 108   326.200    400    1146.00      373825.20     GHAT SPICES PRIVATE      
 109   357.000    400    1127.00      402339.00     GHAT SPICES PRIVATE      
 110   287.900    380     992.00      285596.80     SOUTH INDIAN GREEN       
 111   280.300    420    1200.00      336360.00     PARAMJOTHI TRADERS       
 112   264.800    430    1174.00      310875.20     KAILASH TRADERS          
 113   250.000    430    1173.00      293250.00     KAILASH TRADERS          
 114   244.500    430    1172.00      286554.00     KAILASH TRADERS          
 115    60.400    390    1030.00       62212.00     SOUTH INDIAN GREEN       
 116   291.800    390     990.00      288882.00     A.V.THOMAS & CO.         
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
      17735.70                      18147567.60
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
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SOUTH INDIAN GREEN CARDAMOM COMPANY LIMITED            
                                  PAMPUMPARA 

 Auction No: 10               Date: 06/06/2017             Page No:  3
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
 LOT    QTY     LITRE(GM) RATE      CARDAMOM COST        TRADE NAME
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
 117   297.600    390    1004.00      298790.40     A.V.THOMAS & CO.         
 118   172.000    390     994.00      170968.00     SRI VARATHAN AGENCIES    
 119   286.000    390     986.00      281996.00     EVEREST INTERNATIONAL    
 120    64.000    430    1202.00       76928.00     SANDIYA   SPICES         
 121   189.300    390    1003.00      189867.90     SOUTH INDIAN GREEN       
 122   188.600    410    1106.00      208591.60     GHAT SPICES PRIVATE      
 123   146.100    410    1102.00      161002.20     A.V.THOMAS & CO.         
 124   242.200    410    1072.00      259638.40     SRI SRINIVASA TRADERS    
 125   294.900    410    1104.00      325569.60     GHAT SPICES PRIVATE      
 126    72.000    390     984.00       70848.00     EVEREST INTERNATIONAL    
 127   269.500    400     972.00      261954.00     KERALA SPICES MARKETING  
 128   236.800    400    1013.00      239878.40     KERALA SPICES MARKETING  
 129   271.400    410    1000.00      271400.00     AZIA TRADERS             
 130   258.800    400    1085.00      280798.00     SOUTH INDIAN GREEN       
 131   174.500    400     943.00      164553.50     ANNA LAKSHMI EXPORTS     
 132   239.200    420    1058.00      253073.60     KAILASH TRADERS          
 133   249.000    400    1026.00      255474.00     EVEREST INTERNATIONAL    
 134   252.800    400    1039.00      262659.20     REVATHY EXPORTERSS       
 135   291.400    400    1052.00      306552.80     PARAMJOTHI TRADERS       
 136   289.100    400    1057.00      305578.70     REVATHY EXPORTERSS       
 137   244.700    410    1054.00      257913.80     SOUTH INDIAN GREEN       
 138   234.800    400     948.00      222590.40     ANNA LAKSHMI EXPORTS     
 139   285.000    400     930.00      265050.00     REVATHY EXPORTERSS       
 140   260.400    420    1060.00      276024.00     REVATHY EXPORTERSS       
 141   116.800    410    1078.00      125910.40     A.V.THOMAS & CO.         
 142   252.200    410    1084.00      273384.80     A.V.THOMAS & CO.         
 143   178.000    410     959.00      170702.00     ANNA LAKSHMI EXPORTS     
 144   277.400    410    1030.00      285722.00     EVEREST INTERNATIONAL    
 145    64.700    410     955.00       61788.50     REVATHY EXPORTERSS       
 146   293.100    410    1082.00      317134.20     PARAMJOTHI TRADERS       
 147   333.800    410    1083.00      361505.40     A.V.THOMAS & CO.         
 148   182.800    390    1032.00      188649.60     EVEREST INTERNATIONAL    
 149    73.900    390     957.00       70722.30     REVATHY EXPORTERSS       
 150   122.800    390    1039.00      127589.20     PARAMJOTHI TRADERS       
 151   172.300    390     979.00      168681.70     REVATHY EXPORTERSS       
 152   198.300    400     992.00      196713.60     EVEREST INTERNATIONAL    
 153   244.300    400     955.00      233306.50     PARAMOUNT TRADING COMPANY
 154   202.400    400     971.00      196530.40     SRI VARATHAN AGENCIES    
 155   176.300    420    1046.00      184409.80     SRI RAGAVAENDRA TRADERS  
 156   271.900    400    1020.00      277338.00     KAILASH TRADERS          
 157   226.900    400    1074.00      243690.60     A.V.THOMAS & CO.         
 158    83.800    400     964.00       80783.20     MARIYA AGENCIES          
 159    74.800    370     854.00       63879.20     DHANSHREE SPICES         
 160   313.400    390     878.00      275165.20     AKKARAYIL SPICES AGENCIES
 161   145.300    400    1034.00      150240.20     KAILASH TRADERS          
 162   124.400    400     982.00      122160.80     SOUTH INDIAN GREEN       
 163    67.200    390     946.00       63571.20     AZIA TRADERS             
 164   153.000    400    1052.00      160956.00     SRI SRINIVASA TRADERS    
 165   204.000    400     926.00      188904.00     SRI VARATHAN AGENCIES    
 166   140.900    410    1035.00      145831.50     KERALA SPICES MARKETING  
 167   235.900    400    1049.00      247459.10     SRI RAGAVAENDRA TRADERS  
 168   238.400    400    1055.00      251512.00     SRI RAGAVAENDRA TRADERS  
 169   187.200    400    1076.00      201427.20     GHAT SPICES PRIVATE      
 170   228.500    400    1030.00      235355.00     KAVIN TRADERS            
 171   131.800    400     922.00      121519.60     SRI VARATHAN AGENCIES    
 172   168.500    390    1038.00      174903.00     A.V.THOMAS & CO.         
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
      29130.80                      29782714.30
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
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SOUTH INDIAN GREEN CARDAMOM COMPANY LIMITED            
                                  PAMPUMPARA 

 Auction No: 10               Date: 06/06/2017             Page No:  4
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
 LOT    QTY     LITRE(GM) RATE      CARDAMOM COST        TRADE NAME
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
 173   267.700    390     960.00      256992.00     PARAMJOTHI TRADERS       
 174   330.700    400     998.00      330038.60     SRI RAGAVAENDRA TRADERS  
 175   202.000    400    1042.00      210484.00     KAILASH TRADERS          
 176   310.500    400     908.00      281934.00     ADITYA TRADERS           
 177   264.400    400    1049.00      277355.60     A.V.THOMAS & CO.         
 178   351.800    400    1014.00      356725.20     RAGHAV SPICES            
 179   351.400    400     999.00      351048.60     REVATHY EXPORTERSS       
 180   343.700    400     990.00      340263.00     SANDIYAA EXPORTS         
 181   345.600    400    1046.00      361497.60     A.V.THOMAS & CO.         
 182   401.700    400    1050.00      421785.00     DHANSHREE SPICES         
 183   346.600    400    1050.00      363930.00     SRI SRINIVASA TRADERS    
 184   397.600    400    1039.00      413106.40     SANDIYA   SPICES         
 185   192.400    390     925.00      177970.00     SOUTH INDIAN GREEN       
 186   173.300    390     927.00      160649.10     SHINS AUGUSTINE          
 187   146.500    370     759.00      111193.50     SRI NAGALAKSHMI SPICES   
 188    94.700    410    1080.00      102276.00     A.V.THOMAS & CO.         
 189    92.200    400     840.00       77448.00     REVATHY EXPORTERSS       
 190    48.600    410    1031.00       50106.60     KAVIN TRADERS            
 191   138.400    400     882.00      122068.80     JOSHY THOMAS             
 192    55.800    400     820.00       45756.00     REVATHY EXPORTERSS       
 193   140.500    370     756.00      106218.00     KAVIN TRADERS            
 195   172.400    410    1064.00      183433.60     SRI SRINIVASA TRADERS    
 196   126.300    390     877.00      110765.10     SHINS AUGUSTINE          
 197   137.500    390     922.00      126775.00     SRI VARATHAN AGENCIES    
 198   212.000    400    1045.00      221540.00     GHAT SPICES PRIVATE      
 199   166.200    400    1095.00      181989.00     GHAT SPICES PRIVATE      
 200   212.900    400     905.00      192674.50     PARAMJOTHI TRADERS       
 201   155.100    400     904.00      140210.40     PARAMJOTHI TRADERS       
 202   161.800    370     724.00      117143.20     KAVIN TRADERS            
 203    89.900    390     910.00       81809.00     ADITYA TRADERS           
 204    77.000    400    1008.00       77616.00     REVATHY EXPORTERSS       
 205   112.400    370     758.00       85199.20     MOTHERS PRODUCTS         
 206    89.000    380     906.00       80634.00     KAVIN TRADERS            

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
      35839.40                      36301349.30
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
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                                                                Auction Report                                               

               (Separate report should be furnished for auctioning of cardamom received from (1) Planter (2) Dealer)               

Spices Board licence number:AU/CS/S1421/003/2015           SEASON: 2016 - 2017                        Maximum Price:Rs.  1247.00

        Auction No.:  10                                                                              Minimum Price:Rs.   502.00

    Date of auction:  06/06/2017                                                                      Average Price:Rs.  1012.89
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Sl. Name and full        Estate Regis  Qty put  Qty      Rate     Value     Comm      Name and full            Spices 
No. address of the       tration #/Bo  for      sold     Rs./kg    (Rs.)    ission    address of bidder        Board licence
    planer/dealer        ard licence#  auction  (kgs)                        (Rs.)                             number
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 1           2                 3          4        5        6        7         8              9                       10
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
001 SIGCC LTD            CR.             34.600   34.600  834.00   28856.40   288.60 PARAMJOTHI TRADERS        P953/2005           
002 SIGCC LTD            CR.             74.900   74.900  785.00   58796.50   588.00 MARIYA AGENCIES           M1956               
003 SIGCC LTD            CR.            208.600  208.600 1067.00  222576.20  2225.80 KAVIN TRADERS             K1614               
006 THANKESWARI          CR.             45.800   45.800  502.00   22991.60   229.90 AKKARAYIL SPICES AGENCIES A027/573            
007 SHINCE AUGUSTINE     RC.3206076880  107.000  107.000  852.00   91164.00   911.60 KAVIN TRADERS             K1614               
008 SHINCE AUGUSTINE     RC.3206076880  132.600  132.600  702.00   93085.20   930.90 SRI RAGAVAENDRA TRADERS   S2920               
009 ABILIN TRADERS       RC.3206068748   55.000   55.000  795.00   43725.00   437.30 SRI NAGALAKSHMI SPICES    S3247               
010 MAHARAJ              CR.             28.300   28.300  786.00   22243.80   222.40 AKKARAYIL SPICES AGENCIES A027/573            
011 ALIYA SPICES         RC.3206088845  111.300  111.300  816.00   90820.80   908.20 MARIYA AGENCIES           M1956               
012 ALIYA SPICES         RC.3206088845  105.200  105.200  792.00   83318.40   833.20 J.J.SPICES                J961                
013 ALIYA SPICES         RC.3206088845   85.700   85.700  760.00   65132.00   651.30 KAVIN TRADERS             K1614               
014 SABARIRAJA           CR.             57.200   57.200  756.00   43243.20   432.40 AKKARAYIL SPICES AGENCIES A027/573            
015 SABARIRAJA           CR.             13.700   13.700  962.00   13179.40   131.80 JOSHY THOMAS              10227               
016 L MALARVIZHI         CR.             17.600   17.600  767.00   13499.20   135.00 REVATHY EXPORTERSS        R1270               
017 A SANTHI             CR.             36.900   36.900  760.00   28044.00   280.40 AKKARAYIL SPICES AGENCIES A027/573            
019 MARIYA AGENCIES      RC.3206056709  103.600  103.600  794.00   82258.40   822.60 SANDIYA   SPICES          S2485               
020 MARIYA AGENCIES      RC.3206056709   78.300   78.300  802.00   62796.60   628.00 RAGHAV SPICES             R1372               
021 MARIYA AGENCIES      RC.3206056709  112.100  112.100  786.00   88110.60   881.10 AKKARAYIL SPICES AGENCIES A027/573            
022 MARIYA AGENCIES      RC.3206056709  123.700  123.700  762.00   94259.40   942.60 SRI NAGALAKSHMI SPICES    S3247               
023 ELSY BABU            CR.             50.900   50.900  886.00   45097.40   451.00 KAVIN TRADERS             K1614               
024 TM JOSEPH            CR.             54.400   54.400  908.00   49395.20   494.00 RAGHAV SPICES             R1372               
025 AYYAPPA PRAKASH      CR.             66.400   66.400  957.00   63544.80   635.40 ADITYA TRADERS            A2944               
026 M ARTHI              CR.             51.000   51.000 1055.00   53805.00   538.10 GHAT SPICES PRIVATE       G1230               
027 GHAT SPICES PRIVATE  RC.3215074964  245.900  245.900  774.00  190326.60  1903.30 SRI NAGALAKSHMI SPICES    S3247               
028 GHAT SPICES PRIVATE  RC.3215074964  250.900  250.900  774.00  194196.60  1942.00 SRI NAGALAKSHMI SPICES    S3247               
029 GHAT SPICES PRIVATE  RC.3215074964  198.900  198.900  769.00  152954.10  1529.50 SRI VARATHAN AGENCIES     S2991               
030 GEORGE               CR.             93.300   93.300  898.00   83783.40   837.80 ANNA LAKSHMI EXPORTS      A2472               
031 GEORGE               CR.             60.900   60.900  821.00   49998.90   500.00 AKKARAYIL SPICES AGENCIES A027/573            
032 MARY MATHAI          RC.3206055208  136.000  136.000  794.00  107984.00  1079.80 KAVIN TRADERS             K1614               
033 ASSINAR MS           CR.            157.600  157.600  936.00  147513.60  1475.10 REVATHY EXPORTERSS        R1270               
034 K PARAMAN            CR.            163.400  163.400  877.00  143301.80  1433.00 REVATHY EXPORTERSS        R1270               
035 TOJ SEBASTIAN        CR.            136.200  136.200  882.00  120128.40  1201.30 AKKARAYIL SPICES AGENCIES A027/573            
036 R CHANDRA SEKARAN    CR.             69.300   69.300 1001.00   69369.30   693.70 EVEREST INTERNATIONAL     E443                
038 VICARS TRUSTEE ST MA CR.             24.500   24.500  914.00   22393.00   223.90 ANNA LAKSHMI EXPORTS      A2472               
039 MANJU V              CR.             61.500   61.500  886.00   54489.00   544.90 ANNA LAKSHMI EXPORTS      A2472               
040 JJ SPICES            RC.3206050351   97.400   97.400  863.00   84056.20   840.60 ANNA LAKSHMI EXPORTS      A2472               
041 DEEPAK KUMAR         CR.106/07/H1    48.500   48.500  831.00   40303.50   403.00 ADITYA TRADERS            A2944               
042 A RAMALAKSHMI        CR.23732/94    211.600  211.600  987.00  208849.20  2088.50 SOUTH INDIAN GREEN        S1421/74            
043 CHINNAPPA            CR.             42.600   42.600  929.00   39575.40   395.80 SRI RAGAVAENDRA TRADERS   S2920               
044 ABILIN TRADERS       RC.3206068748   91.100   91.100  914.00   83265.40   832.70 KAVIN TRADERS             K1614               
045 GOPALAKRISHNAN       CR.            115.000  115.000 1005.00  115575.00  1155.80 KERALA SPICES MARKETING   K1412               
046 PULIMOOTTIL SPICES   RC.3206051502  105.400  105.400  787.00   82949.80   829.50 SRI RAGAVAENDRA TRADERS   S2920               
047 PULIMOOTTIL SPICES   RC.3206051502   95.500   95.500  923.00   88146.50   881.50 KAILASH TRADERS           K1533               
048 ALIYA SPICES         RC.3206088845  134.800  134.800  795.00  107166.00  1071.70 REVATHY EXPORTERSS        R1270               
049 MARIYA AGENCIES      RC.3206056709   38.800   38.800 1095.00   42486.00   424.90 ADITYA TRADERS            A2944               
050 M KRISHNAMOORTHY     CR.             45.900   45.900  973.00   44660.70   446.60 SOUTH INDIAN GREEN        S1421/74            
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051 KUMARESAN            CR.            106.900  106.900 1028.00  109893.20  1098.90 ADITYA TRADERS            A2944               
052 SARAH KORAH          CR.17364/83    169.600  169.600  919.00  155862.40  1558.60 REVATHY EXPORTERSS        R1270               
053 B SOBHA              CR.15208/18    150.000  150.000  931.00  139650.00  1396.50 ANNA LAKSHMI EXPORTS      A2472               
054 MARIYA AGENCIES      RC.3206056709   53.900   53.900 1108.00   59721.20   597.20 RAGHAV SPICES             R1372               
055 LOVELY SUNNY         CR.            146.300  146.300  914.00  133718.20  1337.20 AKKARAYIL SPICES AGENCIES A027/573            
056 GHAT SPICES PRIVATE  RC.3215074964  147.600  147.600  804.00  118670.40  1186.70 REVATHY EXPORTERSS        R1270               
057 GHAT SPICES PRIVATE  RC.3215074964  198.600  198.600  802.00  159277.20  1592.80 KAILASH TRADERS           K1533               
058 JAFFAR KHAN          CR.            453.900  453.900 1005.00  456169.50  4561.70 ANNA LAKSHMI EXPORTS      A2472               
059 BIJU AUGUSTHY        CR.            173.400  173.400 1104.00  191433.60  1914.30 A.V.THOMAS & CO.          T044/681            
060 MEENUTRISHA          CR.            185.300  185.300  970.00  179741.00  1797.40 KERALA SPICES MARKETING   K1412               
061 SRI VINAYAKA CARDAMO RC.3206069091   59.300   59.300  964.00   57165.20   571.70 SOUTH INDIAN GREEN        S1421/74            
062 INDLEKHA SHAJI       CR.             96.200   96.200 1053.00  101298.60  1013.00 GHAT SPICES PRIVATE       G1230               
063 SADANANDAN           CR.            135.500  135.500 1115.00  151082.50  1510.80 SOUTH INDIAN GREEN        S1421/74            
064 SANTHOSH KUMAR       CR.            165.800  165.800 1113.00  184535.40  1845.40 SOUTH INDIAN GREEN        S1421/74            
065 E YOGAVI             CR.26413/94    231.600  231.600 1013.00  234610.80  2346.10 ADITYA TRADERS            A2944               
066 S ELANGO             CR.11242       230.200  230.200 1020.00  234804.00  2348.00 ADITYA TRADERS            A2944               
067 R SUDHA              CR.26144/94    225.300  225.300 1021.00  230031.30  2300.30 ADITYA TRADERS            A2944               
068 BRIDJIT ANTONY       CR.            312.700  312.700 1120.00  350224.00  3502.20 A.V.THOMAS & CO.          T044/681            
069 ANTONY MATHEW        CR.            323.200  323.200 1124.00  363276.80  3632.80 SOUTH INDIAN GREEN        S1421/74            
070 PV ABINAV            CR.4362/14/H1  198.500  198.500 1115.00  221327.50  2213.30 ANNA LAKSHMI EXPORTS      A2472               
071 ANTONY MATHEW        CR.            251.100  251.100 1105.00  277465.50  2774.70 A.V.THOMAS & CO.          T044/681            
072 ANTONY MATHEW        CR.            250.000  250.000 1033.00  258250.00  2582.50 A.V.THOMAS & CO.          T044/681            
073 JJ SPICES            RC.3206050351  204.400  204.400 1103.00  225453.20  2254.50 SANDIYAA EXPORTS          S1920/69            
074 MARY MATHAI          RC.3206055208   88.800   88.800  932.00   82761.60   827.60 SRI RAGAVAENDRA TRADERS   S2920               
075 S THANGARAJ          CR.             97.000   97.000  913.00   88561.00   885.60 REVATHY EXPORTERSS        R1270               
076 SP SEKHARAN          CR.27540/98    225.300  225.300 1039.00  234086.70  2340.90 A.V.THOMAS & CO.          T044/681            
077 MARIYA AGENCIES      RC.3206056709   71.800   71.800 1164.00   83575.20   835.80 KAILASH TRADERS           K1533               
078 SP SEKHARAN          CR.27540/98    231.600  231.600 1070.00  247812.00  2478.10 SOUTH INDIAN GREEN        S1421/74            
079 SUBANYA              CR.            222.700  222.700 1068.00  237843.60  2378.40 SOUTH INDIAN GREEN        S1421/74            
080 SINCY ABRAHAM        CR.            200.200  200.200 1000.00  200200.00  2002.00 KAVIN TRADERS             K1614               
081 B MOHAMED SALEEM     CR.            199.500  199.500 1008.00  201096.00  2011.00 EVEREST INTERNATIONAL     E443                
082 NS ABDUL RAHIM       CR.4388/15     106.800  106.800  940.00  100392.00  1003.90 SOUTH INDIAN GREEN        S1421/74            
083 LEENA JOSEPH         CR.            144.800  144.800 1141.00  165216.80  1652.20 GHAT SPICES PRIVATE       G1230               
084 LEENA JOSEPH         CR.            142.800  142.800 1137.00  162363.60  1623.60 GHAT SPICES PRIVATE       G1230               
085 MOHAMED NIZAM        CR.            126.200  126.200 1062.00  134024.40  1340.20 A.V.THOMAS & CO.          T044/681            
086 A SANTHI             CR.             70.700   70.700  975.00   68932.50   689.30 SOUTH INDIAN GREEN        S1421/74            
087 MATHEW XAVIOUR       CR.             64.600   64.600  933.00   60271.80   602.70 REVATHY EXPORTERSS        R1270               
088 MARIYA AGENCIES      RC.3206056709  138.400  138.400 1100.00  152240.00  1522.40 SOUTH INDIAN GREEN        S1421/74            
089 VANDANMEDU SPICES    RC.3206050399  258.600  258.600 1127.00  291442.20  2914.40 GHAT SPICES PRIVATE       G1230               
090 VANDANMEDU SPICES    RC.3206050399  263.000  263.000 1140.00  299820.00  2998.20 A.V.THOMAS & CO.          T044/681            
091 VALSAMMA JOSEPH      CR.            151.100  151.100 1110.00  167721.00  1677.20 A.V.THOMAS & CO.          T044/681            
092 LEENA JOSEPH         CR.            167.100  167.100 1204.00  201188.40  2011.90 KAILASH TRADERS           K1533               
093 MARIYA AGENCIES      RC.3206056709   81.700   81.700  948.00   77451.60   774.50 ADITYA TRADERS            A2944               
094 MARIYA AGENCIES      RC.3206056709   33.600   33.600 1219.00   40958.40   409.60 ADITYA TRADERS            A2944               
095 R SARAVANAN          CR.            211.000  211.000 1022.00  215642.00  2156.40 SRI SRINIVASA TRADERS     S1908/67            
096 R SARAVANAN          CR.            207.000  207.000 1049.00  217143.00  2171.40 SOUTH INDIAN GREEN        S1421/74            
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097 R SARAVANAN          CR.             54.200   54.200 1192.00   64606.40   646.10 ADITYA TRADERS            A2944               
098 VALSAMMA JOSEPH      CR.            233.300  233.300 1247.00  290925.10  2909.30 PARAMJOTHI TRADERS        P953/2005           
099 CHACKO JOSEPH        CR.            237.300  237.300 1216.00  288556.80  2885.60 PARAMJOTHI TRADERS        P953/2005           
100 JOSEPH PC            CR.            235.200  235.200 1226.00  288355.20  2883.60 ADITYA TRADERS            A2944               
101 S VIJAYAKUMAR        CR.            326.900  326.900  989.00  323304.10  3233.00 A.V.THOMAS & CO.          T044/681            
102 BETUL OIL LTD        RC.3215031058  324.400  324.400 1145.00  371438.00  3714.40 SOUTH INDIAN GREEN        S1421/74            
103 BETUL OIL LTD        RC.3215031058  325.600  325.600 1153.00  375416.80  3754.20 GHAT SPICES PRIVATE       G1230               
104 BETUL OIL LTD        RC.3215031058  321.300  321.300 1102.00  354072.60  3540.70 SOUTH INDIAN GREEN        S1421/74            
105 BETUL OIL LTD        RC.3215031058  321.900  321.900 1126.00  362459.40  3624.60 SOUTH INDIAN GREEN        S1421/74            
106 BETUL OIL LTD        RC.3215031058  318.800  318.800 1144.00  364707.20  3647.10 SOUTH INDIAN GREEN        S1421/74            
107 BETUL OIL LTD        RC.3215031058  320.500  320.500 1142.00  366011.00  3660.10 GHAT SPICES PRIVATE       G1230               
108 BETUL OIL LTD        RC.3215031058  326.200  326.200 1146.00  373825.20  3738.30 GHAT SPICES PRIVATE       G1230               
109 BETUL OIL LTD        RC.3215031058  357.000  357.000 1127.00  402339.00  4023.40 GHAT SPICES PRIVATE       G1230               
110 M NIRANDHANA         CR.27903/00/H  287.900  287.900  992.00  285596.80  2856.00 SOUTH INDIAN GREEN        S1421/74            
111 PULIMOOTTIL SPICES   RC.3206051502  280.300  280.300 1200.00  336360.00  3363.60 PARAMJOTHI TRADERS        P953/2005           
112 MARIYA AGENCIES      RC.3206056709  264.800  264.800 1174.00  310875.20  3108.80 KAILASH TRADERS           K1533               
113 MARIYA AGENCIES      RC.3206056709  250.000  250.000 1173.00  293250.00  2932.50 KAILASH TRADERS           K1533               
114 MARIYA AGENCIES      RC.3206056709  244.500  244.500 1172.00  286554.00  2865.50 KAILASH TRADERS           K1533               
115 VTR KANNAN           CR.             60.400   60.400 1030.00   62212.00   622.10 SOUTH INDIAN GREEN        S1421/74            
116 MARIYA AGENCIES      RC.3206056709  291.800  291.800  990.00  288882.00  2888.80 A.V.THOMAS & CO.          T044/681            
117 MARIYA AGENCIES      RC.3206056709  297.600  297.600 1004.00  298790.40  2987.90 A.V.THOMAS & CO.          T044/681            
118 MARIYA AGENCIES      RC.3206056709  172.000  172.000  994.00  170968.00  1709.70 SRI VARATHAN AGENCIES     S2991               
119 MARIYA AGENCIES      RC.3206056709  286.000  286.000  986.00  281996.00  2820.00 EVEREST INTERNATIONAL     E443                
120 MARIYA AGENCIES      RC.3206056709   64.000   64.000 1202.00   76928.00   769.30 SANDIYA   SPICES          S2485               
121 KM KURIYACHAN        CR.27290/96    189.300  189.300 1003.00  189867.90  1898.70 SOUTH INDIAN GREEN        S1421/74            
122 SRI VINAYAKA CARDAMO RC.3206069091  188.600  188.600 1106.00  208591.60  2085.90 GHAT SPICES PRIVATE       G1230               
123 SRI VINAYAKA CARDAMO RC.3206069091  146.100  146.100 1102.00  161002.20  1610.00 A.V.THOMAS & CO.          T044/681            
124 DR JOE THOMAS        CR.            242.200  242.200 1072.00  259638.40  2596.40 SRI SRINIVASA TRADERS     S1908/67            
125 DR JOE THOMAS        CR.            294.900  294.900 1104.00  325569.60  3255.70 GHAT SPICES PRIVATE       G1230               
126 SHARAFUDHIN          CR.             72.000   72.000  984.00   70848.00   708.50 EVEREST INTERNATIONAL     E443                
127 SHAJI AN             CR.            269.500  269.500  972.00  261954.00  2619.50 KERALA SPICES MARKETING   K1412               
128 GOVINDAN PK          CR.            236.800  236.800 1013.00  239878.40  2398.80 KERALA SPICES MARKETING   K1412               
129 SUBANYA              CR.            271.400  271.400 1000.00  271400.00  2714.00 AZIA TRADERS              A2957               
130 AJASH PD             CR.            258.800  258.800 1085.00  280798.00  2808.00 SOUTH INDIAN GREEN        S1421/74            
131 BENCY SIBY           CR.            174.500  174.500  943.00  164553.50  1645.50 ANNA LAKSHMI EXPORTS      A2472               
132 VINOD U              CR.            239.200  239.200 1058.00  253073.60  2530.70 KAILASH TRADERS           K1533               
133 PV ABINAV            CR.4362/14/H1  249.000  249.000 1026.00  255474.00  2554.70 EVEREST INTERNATIONAL     E443                
134 K MAHALINGAM         CR.            252.800  252.800 1039.00  262659.20  2626.60 REVATHY EXPORTERSS        R1270               
135 M ARTHI              CR.            291.400  291.400 1052.00  306552.80  3065.50 PARAMJOTHI TRADERS        P953/2005           
136 AYYAPPA PRAKASH      CR.            289.100  289.100 1057.00  305578.70  3055.80 REVATHY EXPORTERSS        R1270               
137 PR VENKATARAMARAJA   CR.17274/82    244.700  244.700 1054.00  257913.80  2579.10 SOUTH INDIAN GREEN        S1421/74            
138 SABARIRAJA           CR.            234.800  234.800  948.00  222590.40  2225.90 ANNA LAKSHMI EXPORTS      A2472               
139 JJ SPICES            RC.3206050351  285.000  285.000  930.00  265050.00  2650.50 REVATHY EXPORTERSS        R1270               
140 JJ SPICES            RC.3206050351  260.400  260.400 1060.00  276024.00  2760.20 REVATHY EXPORTERSS        R1270               
141 MAHARAJ              CR.            116.800  116.800 1078.00  125910.40  1259.10 A.V.THOMAS & CO.          T044/681            
142 PR VENKATARAMARAJA   CR.17274/82    252.200  252.200 1084.00  273384.80  2733.80 A.V.THOMAS & CO.          T044/681            
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143 GEORGE G             CR.            178.000  178.000  959.00  170702.00  1707.00 ANNA LAKSHMI EXPORTS      A2472               
144 SREENIVASAN          CR.            277.400  277.400 1030.00  285722.00  2857.20 EVEREST INTERNATIONAL     E443                
145 SANGALI MUTHU        CR.             64.700   64.700  955.00   61788.50   617.90 REVATHY EXPORTERSS        R1270               
146 SHINCE AUGUSTINE     RC.3206076880  293.100  293.100 1082.00  317134.20  3171.30 PARAMJOTHI TRADERS        P953/2005           
147 SHINCE AUGUSTINE     RC.3206076880  333.800  333.800 1083.00  361505.40  3615.10 A.V.THOMAS & CO.          T044/681            
148 PULIMOOTTIL SPICES   RC.3206051502  182.800  182.800 1032.00  188649.60  1886.50 EVEREST INTERNATIONAL     E443                
149 GEORGE JACOB         CR.             73.900   73.900  957.00   70722.30   707.20 REVATHY EXPORTERSS        R1270               
150 G KANNAN             CR.            122.800  122.800 1039.00  127589.20  1275.90 PARAMJOTHI TRADERS        P953/2005           
151 V THIRUMUDI          CR.            172.300  172.300  979.00  168681.70  1686.80 REVATHY EXPORTERSS        R1270               
152 GHAT SPICES PRIVATE  RC.3215074964  198.300  198.300  992.00  196713.60  1967.10 EVEREST INTERNATIONAL     E443                
153 GHAT SPICES PRIVATE  RC.3215074964  244.300  244.300  955.00  233306.50  2333.10 PARAMOUNT TRADING COMPANY P774/506            
154 GHAT SPICES PRIVATE  RC.3215074964  202.400  202.400  971.00  196530.40  1965.30 SRI VARATHAN AGENCIES     S2991               
155 T PUNNIYAMOORTHY     CR.            176.300  176.300 1046.00  184409.80  1844.10 SRI RAGAVAENDRA TRADERS   S2920               
156 MK KORAH             CR.15185/78    271.900  271.900 1020.00  277338.00  2773.40 KAILASH TRADERS           K1533               
157 VANDANMEDU SPICES    RC.3206050399  226.900  226.900 1074.00  243690.60  2436.90 A.V.THOMAS & CO.          T044/681            
158 MARIYA AGENCIES      RC.3206056709   83.800   83.800  964.00   80783.20   807.80 MARIYA AGENCIES           M1956               
159 MARIYA AGENCIES      RC.3206056709   74.800   74.800  854.00   63879.20   638.80 DHANSHREE SPICES          D714                
160 GREEN LAND SPICES    RC.3206063151  313.400  313.400  878.00  275165.20  2751.70 AKKARAYIL SPICES AGENCIES A027/573            
161 ELSY BABU            CR.            145.300  145.300 1034.00  150240.20  1502.40 KAILASH TRADERS           K1533               
162 NOUSHAD              CR.            124.400  124.400  982.00  122160.80  1221.60 SOUTH INDIAN GREEN        S1421/74            
163 MARIYA AGENCIES      RC.3206056709   67.200   67.200  946.00   63571.20   635.70 AZIA TRADERS              A2957               
164 CIBIN JOSEPH         CR.            153.000  153.000 1052.00  160956.00  1609.60 SRI SRINIVASA TRADERS     S1908/67            
165 SIBY JOSEPH          CR.            204.000  204.000  926.00  188904.00  1889.00 SRI VARATHAN AGENCIES     S2991               
166 SIBY JOSEPH          CR.            140.900  140.900 1035.00  145831.50  1458.30 KERALA SPICES MARKETING   K1412               
167 THANKESWARI          CR.            235.900  235.900 1049.00  247459.10  2474.60 SRI RAGAVAENDRA TRADERS   S2920               
168 K MAHALINGAM         CR.            238.400  238.400 1055.00  251512.00  2515.10 SRI RAGAVAENDRA TRADERS   S2920               
169 SUSAMMA MATHEW       CR.            187.200  187.200 1076.00  201427.20  2014.30 GHAT SPICES PRIVATE       G1230               
170 TOMY ABRAHAM         CR.            228.500  228.500 1030.00  235355.00  2353.60 KAVIN TRADERS             K1614               
171 BINOY                CR.            131.800  131.800  922.00  121519.60  1215.20 SRI VARATHAN AGENCIES     S2991               
172 SHAJI KR             CR.            168.500  168.500 1038.00  174903.00  1749.00 A.V.THOMAS & CO.          T044/681            
173 GOVINDAN PK          CR.            267.700  267.700  960.00  256992.00  2569.90 PARAMJOTHI TRADERS        P953/2005           
174 SOMAN                CR.            330.700  330.700  998.00  330038.60  3300.40 SRI RAGAVAENDRA TRADERS   S2920               
175 PJ ANTONY            CR.            202.000  202.000 1042.00  210484.00  2104.80 KAILASH TRADERS           K1533               
176 BOSE PETER           CR.            310.500  310.500  908.00  281934.00  2819.30 ADITYA TRADERS            A2944               
177 SAMBATHU KUMAR       CR.12334       264.400  264.400 1049.00  277355.60  2773.60 A.V.THOMAS & CO.          T044/681            
178 KB RAMASUBRAMANIYA R CR.5498/16     351.800  351.800 1014.00  356725.20  3567.30 RAGHAV SPICES             R1372               
179 KB RAMASUBRAMANIYA R CR.5498/16     351.400  351.400  999.00  351048.60  3510.50 REVATHY EXPORTERSS        R1270               
180 KB RAMASUBRAMANIYA R CR.5498/16     343.700  343.700  990.00  340263.00  3402.60 SANDIYAA EXPORTS          S1920/69            
181 BABY JOHN MATHEW     CR.            345.600  345.600 1046.00  361497.60  3615.00 A.V.THOMAS & CO.          T044/681            
182 BABY JOHN MATHEW     CR.            401.700  401.700 1050.00  421785.00  4217.90 DHANSHREE SPICES          D714                
183 BABY JOHN MATHEW     CR.            346.600  346.600 1050.00  363930.00  3639.30 SRI SRINIVASA TRADERS     S1908/67            
184 MATHEW VARGHESE      CR.            397.600  397.600 1039.00  413106.40  4131.10 SANDIYA   SPICES          S2485               
185 DEEPAK KUMAR         CR.106/07/H1   192.400  192.400  925.00  177970.00  1779.70 SOUTH INDIAN GREEN        S1421/74            
186 DEEPAK KUMAR         CR.106/07/H1   173.300  173.300  927.00  160649.10  1606.50 SHINS AUGUSTINE           S3295               
187 MARIYA AGENCIES      RC.3206056709  146.500  146.500  759.00  111193.50  1111.90 SRI NAGALAKSHMI SPICES    S3247               
188 PI VARGHESE          CR.             94.700   94.700 1080.00  102276.00  1022.80 A.V.THOMAS & CO.          T044/681            
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189 MARY MATHAI          RC.3206055208   92.200   92.200  840.00   77448.00   774.50 REVATHY EXPORTERSS        R1270               
190 GEORGE               CR.             48.600   48.600 1031.00   50106.60   501.10 KAVIN TRADERS             K1614               
191 SHINCE AUGUSTINE     RC.3206076880  138.400  138.400  882.00  122068.80  1220.70 JOSHY THOMAS              10227               
192 PI VARGHESE          CR.             55.800   55.800  820.00   45756.00   457.60 REVATHY EXPORTERSS        R1270               
193 MARIYA AGENCIES      RC.3206056709  140.500  140.500  756.00  106218.00  1062.20 KAVIN TRADERS             K1614               
195 MINI BABY            CR.            172.400  172.400 1064.00  183433.60  1834.30 SRI SRINIVASA TRADERS     S1908/67            
196 BOSE PETER           CR.            126.300  126.300  877.00  110765.10  1107.70 SHINS AUGUSTINE           S3295               
197 CHUKKURUMBEL SPICES  RC.3206064759  137.500  137.500  922.00  126775.00  1267.80 SRI VARATHAN AGENCIES     S2991               
198 CHUKKURUMBEL SPICES  RC.3206064759  212.000  212.000 1045.00  221540.00  2215.40 GHAT SPICES PRIVATE       G1230               
199 REJI JOSE            CR.            166.200  166.200 1095.00  181989.00  1819.90 GHAT SPICES PRIVATE       G1230               
200 MARIYA AGENCIES      RC.3206056709  212.900  212.900  905.00  192674.50  1926.70 PARAMJOTHI TRADERS        P953/2005           
201 MARIYA AGENCIES      RC.3206056709  155.100  155.100  904.00  140210.40  1402.10 PARAMJOTHI TRADERS        P953/2005           
202 MARIYA AGENCIES      RC.3206056709  161.800  161.800  724.00  117143.20  1171.40 KAVIN TRADERS             K1614               
203 MARIYA AGENCIES      RC.3206056709   89.900   89.900  910.00   81809.00   818.10 ADITYA TRADERS            A2944               
204 MARIYA AGENCIES      RC.3206056709   77.000   77.000 1008.00   77616.00   776.20 REVATHY EXPORTERSS        R1270               
205 RIMYA BENNY          CR.            112.400  112.400  758.00   85199.20   852.00 MOTHERS PRODUCTS          M1710               
206 CHUKKURUMBEL SPICES  RC.3206064759   89.000   89.000  906.00   80634.00   806.30 KAVIN TRADERS             K1614               
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    I/We confirm that no discount or commission other than the one per cent commission permitted to me/us by the rules has been 
accepted by me/us or received from the owners of cardamom sold in the auction and nor have I/We passed on any cardamom or commis-
sion to the purchasers.

 Place :PAMPUMPARA                                                                                  Signature of the auctioneer

 Date  :06/06/2017


